

Bid Results Detail Report

FAIR HAVEN-RUTLAND TOWN NHG SIGN(70)
C03000
FEDERAL

DATE BIDS OPEN: May 14, 2021, 11:00 AM

SCOPE OF WORK: WORK TO BE PERFORMED UNDER THIS PROJECT INCLUDES THE REMOVAL OF EXISTING SIGNS, SIGN POSTS, OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORTS AND GUARDRAIL AND THE INSTALLATION OF NEW SIGNS, SIGN POSTS, OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORTS, GUARDRAIL AND OTHER HIGHWAY RELATED ITEMS.

COMPLETION DATE: June 24, 2022

LOCATION: BEGINNING IN THE TOWN OF FAIR HAVEN AT THE VERMONT / NEW YORK STATE LINE AND EXTENDING EASTERLY ALONG US ROUTE 4 FOR APPROXIMATELY 18.829 MILES THROUGH THE TOWNS OF FAIR HAVEN, CASTLETON, IRA, WEST RUTLAND AND RUTLAND TOWN ENDING AT THE INTERSECTION OF US ROUTE 4 WITH US ROUTE 7 IN RUTLAND TOWN.

Pay Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	1. LIDDELL BROTHERS, INC. 600 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE HALIFAX, MA 02338		2. F. R. LAFAYETTE INC. 52 KELLOGG ROAD ESSEX JUNCTION, VT 05452-2898			
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
201.31	THINNING AND TRIMMING FOR SIGNS	EACH	35.000	\$400.000	\$14,000.00	\$400.000	\$14,000.00		
204.22	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	CY	1.000	\$75.000	\$75.00	\$75.000	\$75.00		
621.20	STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, GALVANIZED	LF	54.000	\$30.000	\$1,620.00	\$29.000	\$1,566.00		
621.60	ANCHOR FOR STEEL BEAM RAIL	EACH	2.000	\$1,400.000	\$2,800.00	\$1,160.000	\$2,320.00		
621.80	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF GUARDRAIL	LF	4.000	\$10.000	\$40.00	\$2.000	\$8.00		
630.10	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	HR	1,600.000	\$92.000	\$147,200.00	\$78.000	\$124,800.00		
630.15	FLAGGERS	HR	640.000	\$42.000	\$26,880.00	\$40.000	\$25,600.00		
631.10	FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS	LS	1.000	\$14,000.000	\$14,000.00	\$23,000.000	\$23,000.00		
631.16	TESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE	LS	1.000	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.00	\$500.000	\$500.00		
631.26	FIELD OFFICE COMMUNICATIONS (N.A.B.I.)	DL	3,000.000	\$1.000	\$3,000.00	\$1.000	\$3,000.00		
633.10	CPM SCHEDULE	EACH	4.000	\$500.000	\$2,000.00	\$200.000	\$800.00		
635.11	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION	LS	1.000	\$90,000.000	\$90,000.00	\$261,591.000	\$261,591.00		
641.10	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1.000	\$80,000.000	\$80,000.00	\$87,200.000	\$87,200.00		
641.15	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EACH	4.000	\$4,000.000	\$16,000.00	\$4,550.000	\$18,200.00		
641.16	PORTABLE ARROW BOARD	EACH	2.000	\$2,000.000	\$4,000.00	\$2,600.000	\$5,200.00		
651.15	SEED	LB	30.000	\$8.000	\$240.00	\$7.000	\$210.00		
651.18	FERTILIZER	LB	100.000	\$2.000	\$200.00	\$0.500	\$50.00		
651.20	AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	TON	.500	\$600.000	\$300.00	\$500.000	\$250.00		
651.35	TOPSOIL	CY	60.000	\$35.000	\$2,100.00	\$30.000	\$1,800.00		
653.10	HAY MULCH	TON	.500	\$500.000	\$250.00	\$440.000	\$220.00		
675.20	TRAFFIC SIGN, TYPE A	SF	6,660.000	\$13.000	\$86,580.00	\$13.500	\$89,910.00		
675.21	TRAFFIC SIGN, TYPE B	SF	9,310.000	\$22.000	\$204,820.00	\$22.000	\$204,820.00		
675.31	W-SHAPE STEEL SIGN POST	LB	55,300.000	\$4.000	\$221,200.00	\$3.250	\$179,725.00		
675.33	TUBULAR STEEL SIGN POST	LB	23,000.000	\$4.350	\$100,050.00	\$3.800	\$87,400.00		
675.341	SQUARE TUBE SIGN POST AND ANCHOR	LF	10,820.000	\$13.000	\$140,660.00	\$13.000	\$140,660.00		
675.35	SOIL BEARING SLIP BASE (2 1/2")	EACH	66.000	\$300.000	\$19,800.00	\$275.000	\$18,150.00		
675.41	FOUNDATION FOR W-SHAPE STEEL POST, 24 INCH DIAMETER	EACH	107.000	\$2,400.000	\$256,800.00	\$1,960.000	\$209,720.00		
675.43	FOUNDATION FOR TUBULAR STEEL POST	EACH	172.000	\$1,325.000	\$227,900.00	\$1,250.000	\$215,000.00		
675.50	REMOVING SIGNS (TYPE A)	EACH	1,075.000	\$23.000	\$24,725.00	\$20.000	\$21,500.00		
675.50	REMOVING SIGNS (TYPE B)	EACH	82.000	\$210.000	\$17,220.00	\$225.000	\$18,450.00		
675.60	RESETTING SIGNS	EACH	35.000	\$27.000	\$945.00	\$25.000	\$875.00		
676.10	DELINEATOR WITH STEEL POST	EACH	2,000.000	\$60.000	\$120,000.00	\$86.000	\$172,000.00		
676.12	REMOVAL OF EXISTING DELINEATOR AND POST	EACH	1,200.000	\$1.000	\$1,200.00	\$1.000	\$1,200.00		
677.13	OVERHEAD TRAFFIC SIGN SUPPORT, MULTI-SUPPORT (US 4 MM 18.747 EB)	EACH	1.000	\$95,000.000	\$95,000.00	\$108,000.000	\$108,000.00		
677.35	REMOVE EXISTING OVERHEAD SIGN ASSEMBLY, MULTI-SUPPORT	EACH	1.000	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.00	\$4,200.000	\$4,200.00		
Totals:				\$1,927,605.00		\$2,042,000.00			